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Workers' Compensation - New York

Policy Year Experience by Injury Type

Policy Year 2015 @ 1st Report -- All Carriers

$417,523,435,230

Incurred Indemnity

$30,858,062
$3,463,598
$627,089,927
$571,272,364
$0

$1,232,683,951

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$3,417,897
$19,878,002
$364,813,848
$434,388,610
$85,297,715

$907,796,072

Policy Year 2014 @ 2nd Report -- All Carriers

$409,486,983,376

Incurred Indemnity

$45,036,942
$27,694,106
$1,156,456,170
$532,257,039
$0

$1,761,444,257

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$3,728,607
$22,115,935
$598,734,952
$359,389,720
$87,037,125

$1,071,006,339

Policy Year 2013 @ 3rd Report -- All Carriers

$388,507,868,415

Incurred Indemnity

$46,763,602
$19,333,393
$1,474,179,689
$443,240,624
$0

$1,983,517,308

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$3,636,878
$44,229,848
$735,262,183
$284,470,006
$88,616,540

$1,156,215,455

$7,638,239,874
Number of Claims
97
17
15,002
37,653
76,668

129,437

$7,231,025,978

Number of Claims

114
37
22,078
31,618
81,555

135,402

$6,119,388,021

Number of Claims

112

59
24,889
28,655
83,463

137,178



Reported Payroll:

Injury Type

Death

Permanent Total
Permanent Partial
Temporary
Medical Only

Total

Reported Payroll:

Injury Type

Death

Permanent Total
Permanent Partial
Temporary
Medical Only

Total

Reported Payroll:

Injury Type

Death

Permanent Total
Permanent Partial
Temporary
Medical Only

Total

Reported Payroll:

Injury Type

Death

Permanent Total
Permanent Partial
Temporary
Medical Only

Total

Policy Year 2012 @ 4th Report -- All Carriers

$365,264,033,554

Incurred Indemnity

$36,911,266
$43,105,624
$1,460,059,061
$393,872,886
$0

$1,933,948,837

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$2,318,699
$50,928,205
$730,249,999
$271,793,856
$84,355,327

$1,139,646,086

Policy Year 2011 @ 5th Report -- All Carriers

$352,777,314,648

Incurred Indemnity

$41,721,212
$59,704,599
$1,434,533,013
$425,403,030
$0

$1,961,361,854

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$6,579,834
$42,546,891
$753,420,313
$279,385,727
$89,617,613

$1,171,550,378

Policy Year 2010 @ 6th Report -- All Carriers

$333,259,913,840

Incurred Indemnity

$45,759,142
$74,847,663
$1,381,586,621
$382,723,702
$0

$1,884,917,128

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$2,446,902
$44,736,431
$747,651,688
$253,857,032
$83,417,702

$1,132,109,755

Policy Year 2009 @ 7th Report -- All Carriers

$320,897,876,936

Incurred Indemnity

$26,284,054
$87,777,919
$1,329,717,276
$333,599,785
$0

$1,777,379,034

Standard Earned Premium:

Incurred Medical

$3,925,742
$86,116,107
$761,238,621
$240,171,168
$84,298,890

$1,175,750,528

$5,622,764,411

Number of Claims

118

97
23,778
27,719
83,853

135,565

$5,051,694,658

Number of Claims

113
114
23,369
27,120
85,703

136,419

$4,328,175,208

Number of Claims

118
147
22,859
26,557
82,420

132,101

$3,867,199,254

Number of Claims

108
204
22,625
26,363
82,276

131,576
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Policy Year 2008 @ 8th Report -- All Carriers
$315,855,553,425

Incurred Indemnity Incurred Medical

$34,414,283 $5,004,087
$103,679,333 $56,550,625
$1,317,854,976 $776,573,497
$290,198,777 $217,111,150
$0 $87,945,371

$1,746,147,369 $1,143,184,730

Policy Year 2007 @ 9th Report -- All Carriers
$315,456,847,902

Incurred Indemnity Incurred Medical

$60,602,009 $9,935,478
$97,998,928 $82,471,414
$1,215,246,530 $751,286,308
$267,345,499 $218,431,975
$0 $88,194,063

$1,641,192,966 $1,150,319,238

Policy Year 2006 @ 10th Report -- All Carriers
$291,121,019,710

Incurred Indemnity Incurred Medical

$37,197,459 $3,486,445
$79,383,474 $60,700,765
$1,176,886,440 $667,650,625
$231,177,950 $198,131,510
$0 $83,104,680

$1,524,645,323 $1,013,074,025

$17,447,238,027 $11,060,652,606

Source: Latest Available Unit Statistical Report Data
Note: Data does not include payroll, loss or claim development.

Standard Earned Premium:

Standard Earned Premium:

Standard Earned Premium:

$4,016,894,275

Number of Claims

132
190
22,361
26,189
84,572

133,444

$4,350,834,578

Number of Claims

130
214
21,149
27,625
87,527

136,645

$4,550,636,367

Number of Claims

137
156
19,574
28,110
86,019

133,996

1,341,763




