

Workers' Compensation - New York

Policy Year Experience by Injury Type

Policy Year 2015 @ 1st Report -- All Carriers

Reported Payroll:	\$417,523,435,230	Standard Earned Premium:	\$7,638,239,874
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death	\$30,858,062	\$3,417,897	97
Permanent Total	\$3,463,598	\$19,878,002	17
Permanent Partial	\$627,089,927	\$364,813,848	15,002
Temporary	\$571,272,364	\$434,388,610	37,653
Medical Only	\$0	\$85,297,715	76,668
Total	\$1,232,683,951	\$907,796,072	129,437

Policy Year 2014 @ 2nd Report -- All Carriers

Reported Payroll:	\$409,486,983,376	Standard Earned Premium:	\$7,231,025,978
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death	\$45,036,942	\$3,728,607	114
Permanent Total	\$27,694,106	\$22,115,935	37
Permanent Partial	\$1,156,456,170	\$598,734,952	22,078
Temporary	\$532,257,039	\$359,389,720	31,618
Medical Only	\$0	\$87,037,125	81,555
Total	\$1,761,444,257	\$1,071,006,339	135,402

Policy Year 2013 @ 3rd Report -- All Carriers

Reported Payroll:	\$388,507,868,415	Standard Earned Premium:	\$6,119,388,021
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death	\$46,763,602	\$3,636,878	112
Permanent Total	\$19,333,393	\$44,229,848	59
Permanent Partial	\$1,474,179,689	\$735,262,183	24,889
Temporary	\$443,240,624	\$284,470,006	28,655
Medical Only	\$0	\$88,616,540	83,463
Total	\$1,983,517,308	\$1,156,215,455	137,178

Policy Year 2012 @ 4th Report -- All Carriers

Reported Payroll:	\$365,264,033,554	Standard Earned Premium:	\$5,622,764,411
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$36,911,266 \$43,105,624 \$1,460,059,061 \$393,872,886 \$0	\$2,318,699 \$50,928,205 \$730,249,999 \$271,793,856 \$84,355,327	118 97 23,778 27,719 83,853
Total	\$1,933,948,837	\$1,139,646,086	135,565
	Policy Year 2011 @ 5	th Report All Carriers	
Reported Payroll:	\$352,777,314,648	Standard Earned Premium:	\$5,051,694,658
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$41,721,212 \$59,704,599 \$1,434,533,013 \$425,403,030 \$0	\$6,579,834 \$42,546,891 \$753,420,313 \$279,385,727 \$89,617,613	113 114 23,369 27,120 85,703
Total	\$1,961,361,854	\$1,171,550,378	136,419
	Policy Year 2010 @ 6	th Report All Carriers	
Reported Payroll:	\$333,259,913,840	Standard Earned Premium:	\$4,328,175,208
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$45,759,142 \$74,847,663 \$1,381,586,621 \$382,723,702 \$0	\$2,446,902 \$44,736,431 \$747,651,688 \$253,857,032 \$83,417,702	118 147 22,859 26,557 82,420
Total	\$1,884,917,128	\$1,132,109,755	132,101
Policy Year 2009 @ 7th Report All Carriers			
Reported Payroll:	\$320,897,876,936	Standard Earned Premium:	\$3,867,199,254
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$26,284,054 \$87,777,919 \$1,329,717,276 \$333,599,785 \$0	\$3,925,742 \$86,116,107 \$761,238,621 \$240,171,168 \$84,298,890	108 204 22,625 26,363 82,276
Total	\$1,777,379,034	\$1,175,750,528	131,576

Policy Year 2008 @ 8th Report -- All Carriers

Reported Payroll:	\$315,855,553,425	Standard Earned Premium:	\$4,016,894,275	
<u>Injury Type</u>	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims	
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$34,414,283 \$103,679,333 \$1,317,854,976 \$290,198,777 \$0	\$5,004,087 \$56,550,625 \$776,573,497 \$217,111,150 \$87,945,371	132 190 22,361 26,189 84,572	
Total	\$1,746,147,369	\$1,143,184,730	133,444	
Policy Year 2007 @ 9th Report All Carriers				
Reported Payroll:	\$315,456,847,902	Standard Earned Premium:	\$4,350,834,578	
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims	
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$60,602,009 \$97,998,928 \$1,215,246,530 \$267,345,499 \$0	\$9,935,478 \$82,471,414 \$751,286,308 \$218,431,975 \$88,194,063	130 214 21,149 27,625 87,527	
Total	\$1,641,192,966	\$1,150,319,238	136,645	
Policy Year 2006 @ 10th Report All Carriers				
Reported Payroll:	\$291,121,019,710	Standard Earned Premium:	\$4,550,636,367	
Injury Type	Incurred Indemnity	Incurred Medical	Number of Claims	
Death Permanent Total Permanent Partial Temporary Medical Only	\$37,197,459 \$79,383,474 \$1,176,886,440 \$231,177,950 \$0	\$3,486,445 \$60,700,765 \$667,650,625 \$198,131,510 \$83,104,680	137 156 19,574 28,110 86,019	

\$1,013,074,025

\$11,060,652,606

133,996

1,341,763

Source:

Total

Grand Total

Latest Available Unit Statistical Report Data Data does not include payroll, loss or claim development. Note:

\$1,524,645,323

\$17,447,238,027